SMARTCHARGER 100W
 Fully automatic operation
 Designed to industrial standards
 Automatic temperature compensation
 Indefinite short circuit protection
 Operating state and fault indication
 Non-destructive  reverse polarity protection
 Can safely be left permanently connected to battery, will main-

1. Equipment will be subjected to 1.22 times the nominal voltage.
 2. The standing load must be taken into account for the correct  operation of the charger.   Please contact our sales office if  you have any
MODEL CODING AND SELECTION CHART
S: Stud  X: Phoenix combicon (plug in screw t.b)
SMARTCHARGER 100W